

PARTS LIST FOR

ITEM 56022

**GERMAN
PANTHER TYPE G**
PANZERKAMPFWAGEN V PANTHER Ausf.G Sd.Hfz.171



1/16 SCALE R/C TANK

Parts code

9005856	Upper Hull		
4005120	Lower Hull		
4305578	Mechanism Deck		
3456004	Gun Barrel		
0006479	*2 A Parts (A1-A8, 1 pc.)		
0006480	*1 B Parts (B1-B17, 1 pc.)		
9005848	C Parts (C1-C8)		
9005849	D Parts (D1-D9)		
9005850	E Parts (E1-E23)		
9005851	F Parts (F1-F38)		
9005854	G Parts (G1 & G2)		
9005852	J1 Parts (J1 x16)		
9005855	J2 Parts (J2 x16)		
0115307	K Parts (K1-K4), Turret Ring(ML1), Roller(ML2 x3)		
0115400	Q Parts (Q1 & Q2)		
4205032	Gearbox Unit L		
4205033	Gearbox Unit R		
9400593	Torsion Bar Stay (2 pcs.)		
9808119	Track (Left & Right)		
7305064	DMD Control Unit T-03		
7305066	DMD Multi Function Unit MF-01		
9725879	Speaker Unit		
7255018	Flash Unit		
4205020	Turret Rotation Unit		
4205021	Gun Elevation Unit		
4205024	Recoil Unit		
7255020	Communication Cable		
7255019	LED		
7255010	Optical Fiber		
7255032	2-Way Connector		
5365007	Antenna		
8025016	String Bag		
	2mm String	x1	1mm String x1
9465711	Screw Bag A		
	5x10mm Screw (MA1)	x2	3x10mm Hex Bolt (MA2) x1
	2x4mm Screw (MA3)	x1	3mm Lock Nut (MA4) x4
	3mm Grub Screw (MA5)	x22	5mm Spring Washer (MA6) x2
	2x10mm Shaft (MA7)	x3	
50580	3x10mm Hex Bolt (MA2 x10)		
9804158	2x4mm Screw (MA3 x10)		
50576	3mm Grub Screw (MA5 x10)		
50594	2x10mm Shaft (MA7 x10)		
9465712	Screw Bag B		
	3x12mm Screw (MB1)	x2	3x6mm Screw (MB2) x26
	3x12mm Tapping Screw (MB3)	x2	3x8mm Tapping Screw (MB4) x8
	3mm Nut (MB5)	x10	2mm E-ring (MB6) x1
	Tension Bushing (MB7)	x2	
9805636	3x6mm Screw (MB2 x3)		
9805754	3x8mm Tapping Screw (MB4 x10)		
50588	2mm E-ring (MB6 x15)		
9465713	Screw Bag C		
	2x6mm Screw (MC1)	x8	2x8mm Tapping Screw (MC2) x7
	2x4mm Tapping Screw (MC3)	x3	3x14mm Shaft (MC4) x2
	3mm Washer (MC5)	x4	2mm Washer (MC6) x3
	3mm NC Nut (MC7)	x2	
9443023	2x6mm Screw (MC1 x2)		

Parts code

50573	2x8mm Tapping Screw (MC2 x10)		
50586	3mm Washer (MC5 x15)		
9805758	2mm Washer (MC6 x5)		
9805827	3mm NC Nut (MC7 x5)		
9465714	Screw Bag D		
	3x40mm Screw (MD1)	x2	3x14mm Step Screw (MD2) x4
	2x5mm Screw (MD3)	x32	3x6mm Countersunk Head Screw (MD4) x2
	2x6mm Tapping Screw (MD5)	x2	6mm E-ring (MD6) x2
	5mm Washer (MD7)	x2	
9804286	3x6mm Countersunk Head Screw (MD4 x4)		
9808058	2x6mm Tapping Screw (MD5 x10)		
9400589	Idler Wheel Bag		
	Idler Arm L (ME1)	x1	Idler Wheel B (ME2) x2
9440611	Die-Cast Parts Bag		
	Idler Arm R (MF1)	x1	Sus. Housing (MF2) x16
	Tension Drum (MF3)	x2	Tension Nut (MF4) x2
9440618	Machine Gun Bag		
	Machine Gun Barrel (MG1)	x1	Gun Barrel Spring (MG2) x1
	Turret Roller (MG3)	x3	LED Housing (MG4) x1
	3mm Terminal (MG5)	x1	
9400599	Metal Bearing Bag		
	Wheel Bushing (MH1)	x2	850 Metal Bearing (MH2) x32
9805185	850 Metal Bearing (MH2 x2)		
9808121	Drive Sprocket A (MJ1 x2)		
9808120	Drive Sprocket B (MJ2 x2)		
9808122	Idler Wheel A (MJ3 x2)		
9400594	Torsion Bar Bag		
	Tension Plate (MK1)	x4	Torsion Bar (MK2) x16
	4x90mm Shaft (MK3)	x1	Link Pin (MK4) x5
	8x8mm Spacer (MK5)	x2	3x6mm Spacer (MK6) x2
	3x8mm Spacer (MK7)	x2	
9400595	Suspension Arm Bag		
	Suspension Arm (MN1)	x16	
4305575	Recoil Gear Bracket (MR1)		
9400592	Shaft Bag		
	Shaft Stopper (MS1)	x2	Road Wheel Shaft (MS2) x16
	Idler Shaft (MS3)	x2	4mm Ball Connector (MS4) x1
50590	4mm Ball Connector (MS4 x5)		
9400590	Tool Bag		
	Screwdriver for Adjustment (MT1)	x1	21mm Adjuster Rod (MT2) x1
	4mm Adjuster (MT3)	x3	3mm O-ring (MT4) x2
	Poly Cap	x4	Nylon Band x10
	Double-Sided Tape	x4	Grease x3
	Ceramic Grease	x1	Box Wrench x1
	Hex Wrench	x1	Wrench x1
50633	4mm Adjuster (MT3 x6)		
9805240	3mm O-ring (MT4 x7)		
0443027	Poly Cap (4 pcs.)		
4305026	Wrench		
50038	Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MA5 x4)		
50171	Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape		
50595	Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)		
87004	Liquid Thread Lock		
87025	Ceramic Grease		
9495511	Decal Bag		
1050613	Instructions		
1050612	Operation Manual		
1255081	Finishing Guide		
*1	Requires 2 sets for one tank.		
*2	Requires 8 sets for one tank.		